SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28453/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019 in FA No. 259/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SANGITA MANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11922/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11924/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

WITH

Diary No(s). 28464/2020 (IX) (IA No.11622/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28473/2020

No.14753/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.14756/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28446/2020 (IX)

(IA No.11732/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11733/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28450/2020 (IX)

(IA No.13964/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13965/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28456/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13267/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28469/2020 (IX)

(IA No.13220/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28474/2020 (IX)

(IA No.11652/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11653/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Date: 15-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

2

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER**