SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18009/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019 in FA No. 110/2011 07-01-2019 in FA No. 112/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

GOVIND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46756/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47200/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 46756/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 47200/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-05-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Diary No. 28459 of 2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)