ITEM NO.7

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28453/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019 in FA No. 259/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SANGITA MANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11922/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11924/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

<u>Diary No(s). 28464/2020</u> (IX) (IA No.11622/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28459/2020 (IX)

(IA No.12518/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12519/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28473/2020 (IX)

(IA No.14753/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14756/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT...)

<u>Diary No(s)</u>. 28450/2020 (IX)

(IA No.13964/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13965/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28446/2020 (IX)

(IA No.11732/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11733/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28456/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13267/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28469/2020 (IX)

(IA No.13220/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

<u>Diary No(s). 28474/2020</u> (IX)

(IA No.11652/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11653/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

```
SLP(C) No. 6980-6981/2021 (IX)
```

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46756/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47200/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

2

IA No. 46756/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 47200/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR Mr. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. H.B. Dubey, Adv. Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Amit P.Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)