SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).......... Diary No(s).18317/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019 in FA No.260/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

ABDUL KHAYYUM IBRAHIM DESHMUKH DIED THROUGH L.RS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.57818/2021-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING and IA (IA No.57821/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 23-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

with SLP(C) Diary No.28453/2020 and other connected matters.

(POOJA SHARMA) (COURT MASTER (SH) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER)

www.ecourtsindia.com