SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28453/2020

SANGITA MANE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6980-6981/2021 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46756/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47200/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18317/2020 (IX) (IA No.57818/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57821/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 28446/2020 (IX) (IA No.11732/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11733/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28450/2020 (IX) (IA No.13964/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13965/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28456/2020 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13267/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28459/2020 (IX) (IA No.12518/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12519/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28464/2020 (IX) (IA No.11622/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28469/2020 (IX) (IA No.13220/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28473/2020 (IX) (IA No.14753/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14756/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT...)

w.ecourtsindia.com

Diary No(s). 28474/2020 (IX) (IA No.11652/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11653/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Ms. Kaustubh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary Nos. 28453, 18317, 28446, 28450, 28456, 28459, 28464 and 28469/2020

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Diary No. 28473/2020 and SLP(C) No. 6980/2021

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is deemed to be completed in respect of Respondent No.2 as the same is appearing as Respondent No.2 in connected D.No. 28453/2020 and duly represented therein.

At this stage Mr. Uday B. Dube, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No.2. He seeks and is given 3 days time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 6981/2021

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is deemed to be completed in respect of Respondent No.2 as the same is appearing as Respondent No.2 in connected D.No. 28453/2020 and duly represented therein.

At this stage Mr. Uday B. Dube, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No.2. He seeks and is given 3 days time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file spare copy for issuance of notice in respect of Respondent No.4 despite Hon'ble Court's Order dated 11.5.2021. In the interest of justice, one week's time is given for filing the same.

<u>Diary No. 28474/2020</u>

Four weeks time is given to respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is deemed to be completed in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 as the same is appearing as Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in connected D. No. 28453/2020 and duly represented therein.

List again on 13.04.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar

MG