ITEM NO.1720 COURT NO.6 SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28453/2020

SANGITA MANE Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 6980-81/2021 to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge )

WITH SLP(C) No. 6980-6981/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46756/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47200/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 21-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. H.b. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit P Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Ms. Harsimran Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Goutam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to serve the Standing Counsel representing respondent no.2 and file the affidavit of service in the Registry.

Learned counsel for the petitioners orally seeks permission to delete respondent no.4 from the memo of parties. For the reasons stated, deletion is permitted at the request and risk of the petitioner(s).

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR