ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28453/2020

SANGITA MANE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 11922/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 11924/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 45573/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45571/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6980-6981/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46756/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47200/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18317/2020 (IX)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 57818/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 57821/2021

IA No. 57818/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 57821/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 28446/2020 (IX)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 11732/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 11733/2021

IA No. 11732/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 11733/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28473/2020 (IX)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 14753/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 14756/2021

IA No. 14753/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 14756/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28450/2020 (IX)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 13964/2021

JUDGMENT

```
2
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
13965/2021
IA No. 13964/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 13965/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 28456/2020 (IX)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 13267/2021
IA No. 13267/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 28459/2020 (IX)
(IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 12518/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
12519/2021
IA No. 12518/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 12519/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 28464/2020 (IX)
(IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 11622/2021
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
45593/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45594/2021
IA NO. 11622/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 45594/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 45593/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
Diary No(s). 28469/2020 (IX)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 13220/2021
IA No. 13220/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 28474/2020 (IX)
(IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 11652/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
11653/2021
IA No. 11652/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 11653/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 21881/2023 (IX)
(IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 222862/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
222863/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
222866/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 222872/2023
IA No. 222862/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 222863/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
```

IA No. 222866/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

IA No. 222872/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Rajshri A Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rajshri A. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Amit P Shahi, Adv.

Mr. H.b. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. H B Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. D.No. 21881/2023

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Earlier Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.2 has been designated as Senior Counsel. Two weeks time is granted to Ld. petitioner to file fresh particulars of said respondent for issuance of notice of alternative arrangement.

List again on 11.2.2025.

<u>In all the remaining matters</u>

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Earlier Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.2 has been designated as Senior Counsel. Respondent No.2 has been served with notice of alternative arrangement, there is no appearance.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG